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Baltimore City
BMI #: MDO0778 The 2005 Maryland Ave, LLC - : 223-225 Pearl Street, Baltimore

University of Maryland, Baltimore, 714 West Lombard Street, Baltimore MD 21201 INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/The%202005%20Maryland
%20Avel LC.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0769 FMC Agricultural Product Group Lots 1 and 7 - Part of FMC Corp: 1600 East Patapsco Avenue,
Baltimore
FMC Corporation, 1701 East Patapsco Avenue, Baltimore MD 21226 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility: No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0737 120-250 West Dickman Street - Atlantic Forest Products; AFP Properties, LLC; 240 West Dickman
St (previous VCP): 120-250 West Dickman Street, Baltimore

Dickman Street, LLC, 9654-A Belair Road, Baltimore MD 22136

INCULPABLE PERSON

120-250 West Dickman Street, LLC, 1000 Key Highway East, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://www.mde.state.md.us/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/mapping/Documents/120-250%20W
est%20Dickman%20Street.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

* State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MDO0738 Former Westport Generating Station - : 2033-2101 Kloman Street, Baltimore

Baltimore Gas and Electric Company, 39 West Lexington Street, 18th Floor, Baltimore MD RESPONSIBLE PERSON
21201

Constellation Power Source Generation, Inc, 111 Market Place, 2nd Floor, Baltimore MD RESPONSIBLE PERSON
21202
Inner Harbor West II, LLC, 1700 Beason Street, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/FORMER%20WESTPORT%20GENERATING%20STATION(1).pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0725 101 Garrett Street - : 101 Garrett Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/101%20Garrett%20Street. pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MDO0728 General Motors Site-Area C - Chevrolet Baltimore Division of GM, Fisher Body BA: West of
Broening Highway and north of Keith Avenue, Baltimore

Duke Baltimore, LLC, 3950 Shackleford Road, Suite 300, Duluth GA 30096 INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/GM%20Area%20C.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0869 Woodberry Quarry - : 2107 West Cold Spring Lane, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

2 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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Baltimore City

BMI #: MD0019 Browning Ferris Industries - Quarantine Road - Portion of SCM Corp. Quarantine Rd Dump MD-009;
Quarantine Road - BFI: 5901 Quarantine Road, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: hhttp://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/QUARANTINE%20ROAD.
pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0948 FNT Realty Cherry Hill - : Cherry Hill Road and Metal Road, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#:  MDO0092 Monument Street Landfill - : 3500 East Monument Street (Monument St and Edison Hwy), Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

BMI #: MDO0143 Chevron Texaco Baltimore - West Yard - Chevron USA/Baltimore Refinery; 1901 Chesapeake
Avenue: 1955 Chesapeake Avenue, Baltimore

APS Properties 2, Inc., 9240 Blount Island Boulevard, Jacksonville FL 32226 INCULPABLE PERSON

Chevron Environmental Management Company, 1200 State Street, Perth Amboy NJ 08861 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Chevron West Yard.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

3 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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Baltimore City

BMI#: MD0814 West 25th Street and North Howard Street Properties - West Side - Indian Qil Refining Company;
Security Oil Company; Anderson Automotive (Honda Sales);Wallace and Gale Company; John H.

Hampshir: 204 West Ware Street; 2438 North Howard Street; 2500 Huntingdon Avenue; 300, 330
and 400 West 24th Street, Baltimore

WV Baltimore-24/Sisson LLC, 300 East Long Lake Road, Suite 200, Bloomfield Hills Ml INCULPABLE PERSON
48304
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/W25TH-WEST %20SIDE.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0815 West 25th Street and North Howard Street Properties - East Side - Anderson Automotive; United
Railways and Electric Car Barn: 101 West 25th Street, Baltimore

WV Baltimore H 25 LLC, 300 East Long Lake Road, Suite 200, Bloomfield Hills Ml 48304 INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/W25TH-EAST%20SIDE.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MDO0817 950 South Caroline Street - : 950 South Caroline Street, Baltimore
Harbor Point Phase |l Development, LLC, 650 South Exeter Street, Suite 200, Baltimore MD INCULPABLE PERSON
21202
Harbor Point Phase Il, LLC, 650 South Exeter Street, Suite 200, Baltimore MD 21202 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

* State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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Baltimore City

BMI #: MD0818  State Center Property - Parcel G - :

Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
July 02, 2018

900 North Eutaw Street, Baltimore

State Center Parcel G Master Tenant LLC, 3420 2nd Street, Baltimore MD 21225

INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: No

Remediation Ongoing:

No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: Yes

Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/State%20Center%20Parcel
%20G.pdf

Fed Facility:

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD0819  State Center Parcel 12 - : 101 West Preston Street, Baltimore
State Center Parcel | Master Tenant LLC, 3420 2nd Street, Baltimore MD 21225 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/State%20Center%20Parcel
%2012.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0830 John T. Lewis and Brothers - : 1013-1019 East Fayette Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/JT%20Lewis.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MD1737 1321 Western Avenue - Winchester Homes, Inc.: 1321 Western Avenue, Baltimore
TrussWorks, LLC, 1340 Smith Avenue, Suite 200, Baltimore MD 21209 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/1321%20Western%20Aven
ue.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

5 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MDO0773 Washington Hill - : 1951 East Fayette Street, Baltimore

Gateway at Washington Hill, LLC, 2121 Corporate Way, Suite 230, Herndon VA 20171 INCULPABLE PERSON

JAG Washington Gateway, LLC, 1420 Springhill Road, McLean VA 22102 INCULPABLE PERSON

JAG Washington Gateway I, LLC, 1420 Springhill Road, McLean VA 22102 INCULPABLE PERSON

JAG Washington Gateway, LLC, 1420 Spring Hill Road, Suite 420, McLean VA 22102 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Washington%20Hill.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD0789 CSX Chesapeake Avenue Lot -: 700 West Chesapeake Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/CSX Chesapeake Lot.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0786 Chevron USA Inc., Operating Yard, Baltimore Asphalt Terminal - Prudential Oil; Continental Oil Co
(Conoco): 1955 Chesapeake Avenue, Baltimore

Chevron Environmental Management Company, 1200 State Street, Perth Amboy NJ 08861 RESPONSIBLE PERSON

Targa Terminals LLC, 1000 Louisiana, Suite 4300, Houston TX 77002 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Chevron%200perating%20
Yard%20Baltimore%20Asphalt%20Terminal.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

6 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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Baltimore City

BMI #: MD0888 Undeveloped Lot - 6001 East Lombard Street - Old Bayview Rubble Fill; Cambrex Bioscience: 6001
East Lombard Street, Baltimore

Emergent Manufacturing Operations Baltimore LLC, 2273 Research Boulevard, Suite 400, INCULPABLE PERSON

Rockville MD 20850

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD0622 Dixie Metal Co Lead Smelter - Site 290; Dixie Metal Company; K. Hettelman & Sons: 3437 9th
Street, Brooklyn

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: N

o

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Dixie%20Hettelman.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Fed Facility:  No State Master List*:

No o)
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI#:  MD0901 1421 Lawrence Street - : 1421 Lawrence Street, Baltimore
Lawrence Street 1421, LLC, 36 South Charles Street, Suite 2300, Baltimore MD 21201 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0608 Academy Cleaners - : 5219 York Road, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Academy%20Cleaners.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

7 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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Baltimore City

BMI #: MD1741 1401 Woodall Street - Steamfitters, The Baltimore Sailing Center: 1401 Woodall Street, 1446
Stevenson Street and Unknown Address, Baltimore

Woodall Street, LLC, 36 South Charles Street, Suite 2300, Baltimore MD 21201 INCULPABLE PERSON

Woodall GPG, LLC, 1414 Key Highway, Suite 300A, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/1401%20Woodall%20Street
%20Property.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No

o

State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0877 Masonville Cove - : 3100 Childs Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Masonville%20Cove(1).pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0856 Canton East - Lot 18A - 1212 East Apartments: 1220 South East Avenue, Baltimore
Canton East, LLC, 4100 College Avenue, Ellicott City MD 21041 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD0858 1440 Key Highway - : 1440 Key Highway, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

8 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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Baltimore City

BMI#: MD0940 Baltimore City Ordnance Facility - Washington Boulevard Plant - Koppers Co (CO3MD1018);
Baltimore Ordnance Plant: 3141-3143 and 2900-3103 Washington Avenue, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):  Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD0936 Matrix Metals - Balitmore Casting, American Brake Shoe & Foundry Co., Abex
Corporation-Baltimore Works, and ABC Rail: 2001-45 Winchester Street, Baltimore

Emanuel Tire Company, 1300 Mooreland Avenue, Baltimore MD 21216 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Matrix_Metals.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility: No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD0926 Parkin Street - Portion of Camden Crossing (VCP): 200 Scott Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0927 Tolkoff Warehouse - Part of Gunther Brewery - Parcel 5 - "Ale, Pilsner and Stout Building": 1101,
1211, and 1221 South Conkling Street and 3701 O'Donnell Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/Gunther Brewery Parcel 5.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

9 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD0909 Maryland Plaza - : 30, 36 West Biddle Street, 1204 Morton Street, Baltimore

Maryland Plaza, LLC, 900 Bestgate Road, Suite 210, Annapolis MD 21401 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/MD_Plaza(1).pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0917  Gunther Brewery - : 1101, 1211 and 1221 South Conkling Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/brownfields/Gunther Brewery.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD0918 Johns Hopkins University Bayview Research Center - : 4940 Eastern Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0921 Baltimore Museum of Industry - : 1415 and 1437 Key Highway, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

10 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)
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Baltimore City

BMI #: MD0922 Boston at Conkling (2 Parcels) - Obrecht Brothers Parcels 1 & 2; Gunther Brewer VCP Sites:
Boston Street and Conkling Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0923 1645 Warner Street - Part of Warner Street Properties (VCP) and Gateway South aand Warner
Properties (VCP): 1645 Warner Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/Warner%20Street%20Properties.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0965 Cockey's Enterprises - Baltimore Glass Mfg Co, Chesapeake Iron Works; Etc: 2001 Kloman Street,
Baltimore
Inner Harbor West Il, LLC, 1700 Beason Street, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Cockey%27s%20Enterprises(1).pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0968 General Chemical - Baltimore Terminal - : 5501 Pennington Avenue, Baltimore
Pennington Partners, LLC, 7201 Standard Drive, Hanover MD 21076 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/General Chem.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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T July 02, 2018
4
Baltimore City

BMI #: MD0971 Cambrex Facility - Part of property entered VCP (Lombard Street Property - 5901 E. Lombard St.):
5901 - 6001 Lombard Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0975  Stadium Square Il - formerly 139 West Ostend Street: 155 West Ostend Street, Baltimore
IDAC Tailgate, LLC, 1340 Smith Avenue, Suite 200, Baltimore MD 21209 INCULPABLE PERSON
Stadium Square lll, LLC, 1 Olympic Place, Suite 1210, Towson MD 21204 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/139%20W%200stend.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0020 Reedbird Landfill - Cherry Hill Park Improvement: Potee Street and Reedbird Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/REEDBIRD.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0955 City Center Property - : 26, 30, 32, 34, 36 South Calvert Street, 108, 114 East Lombard Street, 31
Grant Street, Baltimore

City Center, LLC, 28 Walker Avenue, Baltimore MD 21208 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/City%20Center%20Property.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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4
Baltimore City

BMI #: MD0989 Carr-Lowery Glass Company - Includes Anchor Hocking Corp (MD-140): 2201 Kloman Street and
2841 Waterview Avenue, Baltimore

Inner Harbor West, LLC, 1700 Beason Street, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON

Somerset Development, 911 E. County Line Road, Suite 203, Lakewood NJ 08701 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Carr-Lowery%20Fact%20Sheet(1).pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD0977 Gambel Property - American Recovery Corp (MD-11/MD-103): 5301 Andard Avenue, Baltimore

Andard Investors, LLC, 7201 Standard Drive, Hanover MD 21076 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0434 NIH-NIA Gerontology Research Center - : 4940 Eastern Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/NIH-NIA%20Gerontology%2
OResearch%20Center.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1063 Former Southern Can Company - 3500 E. Biddle Street: 3500 East Biddle Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Former Southern_Can_Company.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
(7 July 02, 2018

Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1064 3700 Potee Street - 3640 Potee; Potee Street Junkyard: 3700 Potee Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Potee St Junkyard.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1065 4400 Reisterstown Road - : 4419-4431, 4501-4551 Reisterstown Road, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*": No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1066 CSX Chesapeake and Shell - : Shell Road and Childs Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1067 CSX Shell and Patapsco - : Shell Road and Patapsco Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1068 Fairfield Mixed Residential | - Portion of Old Fairfield (VCP): North of Chesapeake Avenue an
of Fairfield Road, Baltimore

d west

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

o

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*:
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*:
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project:

& & &
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@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
(7 July 02, 2018

Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1069 Fort McHenry Shipyard - : 1201 Wallace Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1070 806 North Haven Street - : 806 North Haven Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1071 Seton Business Park - : Metro Drive, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1040 Westport Junction Depot - : 2120 Annapolis Road, Baltimore
Metro Ready-Mix, Inc., 1122 Kenilworth Drive, Suite 316, Towson MD 021204 INCULPABLE PERSON
Tarmac Minerals, Inc., 875 Oxford Road, P.O. Box 468, Hanover MD 17331 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Westport_Junction Depot.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
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Baltimore City

BMI#:  MD1044 Old Fairfield - Includes Fairfield Mixed Residential | & Il (BF); AOC 1&2, AOC 4&5, AOC 6&7, AOC-3

(Baltimore Scrap/Nine Lots in Block 7360): Chesapeake Avenue and Carbon Avenue; Sun Street
and Weedon Street, Baltimore

1500 Chesapeake Ave, LLC, 509 South Exeter Street, Suite 310, Baltimore MD 21202 INCULPABLE PERSON

Allied Yards, LLC, 204 East Preston Street, Baltimore MD 21202 INCULPABLE PERSON

Baltimore Development Corporation, 36 South Charles Street, Baltimore MD 21202 INCULPABLE PERSON

Fleet Properties Ill, LLC, 3400 Fairfield Road, Baltimore MD 21202 RESPONSIBLE PERSON

Fairfield Investment Group, LLC, 1010 Fleet Street, Suite 300, Baltimore MD 21202 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Old Fairfield.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1002 Center for Aquatic Life and Conservation (CALC) - Dickman Street, National Aquarium; includes
7.043-acre Middle Branch Park BF & 0.83-acre 101 West Cromwell VCP: 101 West Cromwell
Street and 101 West Cromwell and 2400 Clarkson Street, Baltimore

Dickman Street Development, LLC, 1700 Beason Street, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON

National Aquarium in Baltimore, 502 East Pratt Street, Baltimore MD 21202 INCULPABLE PERSON

101 West Cromwell Street, LLC, 1000 Key Highway East, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/CntrAqualife.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1004 5600 Lombard Street - : 5600 Lombard Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/5600 Lombard.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County

July 02, 2018

BMI #: MD1011 Baltimore City Solid Waste Facility - : 701 Reedbird Avenue, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing:

Withdrawn from VCP:

No
N

Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1028 1301 Wicomico Street - Durrette-Shepard Steel Company: 1301 Wicomico Street, Baltimore
BD Ventures LLC, 2230 Massachusetts Avenue, Washington DC 20008 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1029 Hawkins Point Terminal Facility - Baltimore Cargo Port of Embarkation; Fort Armistead
(C03MD0351): West bank of Patapsco River, north of Hawkins Point, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  Yes State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): Yes Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1030 Fairfield Homes - : Childs Street and Shell Road, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1031 Chesapeake Machine - : 210 South Janney Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: N Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1032 Hiken Brothers - : 307 South Eaton Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1022 Cold Spring Lane Landfill - : 2221 West Cold Spring Lane, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1023 Carroll Camden Area - : 600 acres approximately, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0017 FMC Corp. - FMC Corp. Agricultural Group (MD-102): 1701 East Patapsco Avenue, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: N Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/fmc.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
(7 July 02, 2018

Baltimore City
BMI #: MDO0109 Sasol North America - Baltimore Plant - Conoco Chemical - Baltimore Plant: 3441 Fairfield Road,

Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Conoco Chem.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD0009 SCM Corp. - Quarantine Road Site - SCM Millenium Hpp; Robb Tyler; Glidden; Dupont: 5901
Quarantine Road, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: N

o

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MD1096 1236 & 1240 West Pratt Street - : 1236 & 1240 West Pratt Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1097 Lower Herring Run Park - : End of Aldricks Way, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
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Baltimore City

BMI #: MD1103 DPW Central Garage Property - Dickman Garage, Baltimore DPW Garage; Site is now 101 West
Dickman: 101 West Dickman Street and 2300 South Hanover Street, Baltimore

Center For Aquatic Life and Conservation, Inc. (CALC, Inc.), 100 East Pratt Street, Baltimore INCULPABLE PERSON
MD 21202
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/DPW%20Central%20Garage.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0466 Bloede Manufacturing - : 700 block of Caton Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1092 Oriole Park At Camden Yards - : 333 West Camden Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD0016 Dundalk Marine Terminal - : 2700 Broening Highway, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MDO0055 Pemco Corporation - Baltimore Facility - Pemco Products: 5601 Eastern Avenue, Baltimore

Pemco Corporation, 5601 Eastern Avenue, Baltimore MD 21224 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
TRP-MCB 5601 Eastern LLC, 2701 North Charles Street, Suite 404, Baltimore MD 21218 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/LAND/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asse
ts/document/brownfields/Former%20Pemco1.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1082 Old Fairfield - 3208 Remley Street - Part of Same PUD as Old Fairfield (VCP): 3208 Remley Street,
Baltimore
Baltimore Development Corporation, 36 South Charles Street, Baltimore MD 21202 INCULPABLE PERSON
Baltimore Scrap Corporation, 310 Weedon Street, Baltimore MD 21226 INCULPABLE PERSON
Old Fairfield LLC, 310 Weedon Street, Baltimore MD 21226 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Old_Fairfield.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1124 Phipps Construction - : 4300 Shannon Drive, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MDO0145 Spring Gardens - BGE - : 1699 Leadenhall Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1118 American Visionary Arts Museum - : 820 Key Highway, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0007 MES Hawkins Point/Maryland Port Administration - Hawkins Point Hazardous Waste Landfill:
Hawkins Point Road; 5501 Quarantine Road, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0112 Crown Central Petroleum (6000 Pennington Avenue) - : 6000 Pennington Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/crown.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD1133 Former Republic Steel Facility (3501 East Biddle Street And 4100 Ashland Avenue) - BTR Biddle
Property; Armco Baltimore Works; Includes Armco, Inc. (MD-106): 3501 East Biddle Street and
4100 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore

BTR Biddle, LLC, 1300 York Road, Suite 300, Lutherville MD 21093 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*:
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):

Z
o

No Non-Master List*:

& & 5

Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL):

8

Site Assessment Project:
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Baltimore City

BMI #: MD0140 Anchor Hocking Corp./Carr Lowery Glass - Part of Carr Lowery Glass Corp (VCP Site): 2201
Kloman Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Anchor_Hocking.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0014 Olin Corp. - Curtis Bay - Olin Chemical: 5501 Pennington Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/brownfields/Olin_Chem.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

BMI #: MDO0479 Cherry Hill/Pittman Road/Waldorf Trailer/Cherry Pit Drum Site (Cherry Hill Location) - Magnetics,
Inc., Authorized Trailer Sales: 1700 Cherry Hill Road, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MDO0131 Texaco Inc. - Texaco USA - Baltimore Terminal: 3820 Fourth Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/texaco.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City

BMI #: MD1180 Warner Street Properties Brownfields - Maryland Chemical; includes Gordon Carton-JB MacNeal

Site (PreRem): 1551 Russell Street, 1501, 1601, 1633 Warner Street, 2104 Worcester Street, 2102
Oler Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: N

[e]

Factsheet URL: http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/brownfields/Warner%20Street%20Properties.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1181 Acme Business Park - Rosemont - : 2120 West Lafayette Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Acme%20Rosemont.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1196 1800-1818 Hanover Street - Middleton and Mead: 1800,1818 and 1900 Hanover Street, Baltimore

Shane Mitchell, 1138 South Charles Street, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON

Theodore Sines, 725 East Fort Avenue, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON

Wayne McPartland, 917 Chestnut Ridge Drive, Lutherville MD 21903 INCULPABLE PERSON

South Hanover Properties, LLC, 1 Olympic Place, Suite 1210, Towson MD 21204 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/1800%20South%20Hanover%20Street(2).pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MDO0555 Fairfield Service Company Dump - : Near Route 895 and Frankfurst Avenue, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Fairfield%20Service%20Co
mpany%20Dump.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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Baltimore City

BMI#: MD1183 Fairfield Mixed Residential Il - Portion of Old Fairfield (VCP Site): North of Chesapeake Avenue and
east of Fairfield Road, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1184  Shannon Drive - Sinclair Industrial Park (Brownfields): 4225 Shannon Drive, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Shannon_Drive.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1216  General Motors Truck and Bus - General Motors Site - Area B and Area C (VCP): 2122 Broening
Highway, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Fed Facility:

State Master List*:

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Non-Master List*:

Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):

& & 15

Brownfield Assessment Project:

B BB
g &5

National Priority List (NPL): Site Assessment Project:

BMI #: MD1436 424 through 438 East Oliver Street - Lord Baltimore Press; 1500 Greenmount: 424-438 East Oliver
St, Baltimore

TRF DP8, LLC, 1120 North Charles Street, Suite 102, Baltimore MD 21201 INCULPABLE PERSON

TRF DP8, LLC, 718 Arch Street, Suite 300N, Philadelphia MD 19106 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/424%20t0%20438%20E%200liver%20Street.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*:

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):

Z
o

No Non-Master List*:

& & 5

Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL):

8

Site Assessment Project:

25 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)



@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County
(7 July 02, 2018

Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1422 Olin Chemical - See also MD-0014: 5701 Pennington Avenue, Baltimore

Pennington Partners, LLC, 7201 Standard Drive, Baltimore MD 21076 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Olin_Chem.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0578 Autobahn Motors -: 3704 South Hanover Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Autobahn%20Motors.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MDO0179 Picorp Inc - Part of Kane & Lombard: 6508 East Lombard Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/PICORP.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): Yes Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MDO0011 American Recovery Company, Inc. (Curtis Bay Facility) - American Recovery Corporation (MD-103);
2001 Benhill Avenue (MD-103): 1901 Birch Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: N Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1399 South Eden Street - : 415, 417, 419 South Eden Street, Baltimore
Eden Street, LLC, 17 Foxhill Court, Perry Hall MD 21128 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/South Eden_St.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1401 301 East Cromwell Street - Port Covington - Parcel B; CSX Port Covington Property;: 301 East
McComas Street, East Cromwell Street, Baltimore

301 East Cromwell Street, LLC, P.O. Box 151389, Chevy Chase MD 20825 INCULPABLE PERSON
SBER Port Covington, LLC, 1040 Hull Street, Suite 400, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON

Struever Bros. Real Estate Development Corporation, 1040 Hull Street, Suite 400, Baltimore  INCULPABLE PERSON
MD 21130

Sagamore Whiskey Properties, LLC, 1030 Hull Street, Fourth Floor, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/301%20E %20Cromwell.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#:  MD1386 Auto Repair Facility - Automobile Repair Facility: 1539 North Calvert Street, 201-215 East Federal
Street, Baltimore

1539 Federal Street LLC, 900 Bestgate Road, Suite 210, Annapolis MD 21401 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Automobile%20Repair%20F acility.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1388  Wetzel Brothers - : 2213 McElderry Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1389 Ritz Carlton Hotel - : 801 Key Highway, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: N Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*:

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): N

o

Non-Master List*:

& &

o
& & 5

Brownfield Assessment Project: National Priority List (NPL): N

Site Assessment Project:

BMI #: MD1382  Phillip Distribution Center LLC - MTA/Centralized Mobility Division; Wicomico Redevelopment: 143(
and 1650 South Monroe Street, Baltimore

Maryland Transit Administration, 6 Saint Paul Street, Baltimore MD 21202 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Phillips _Distribution.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1373  Kurt Iron and Metal, Inc. - Seawitch Salvage, Patapsco Recycling: 3000 Childs Street, Baltimore

Maryland Port Administration, World Trade Center, 20th Floor, 401 East Pratt Street, INCULPABLE PERSON

Baltimore MD 21202

Mercedes-Benz USA, LLC, One Mercedes Drive, PO Box 350, Montvale NJ 07645-0350 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Kurt Iron.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1357  Waterview Property - Former WFBR Station Building: 3100 Waterview Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI#: MD0559 Leading Point-: 5400 Quarantine Road, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: N Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Leading%20Point.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MD0558 Thoms Cove - : 5501 Quarantine Road, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Thoms%20Cove%20site %201%20and%20Il.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

BMI #: MD1322 MTA Property - State Application Identifier MD20050812-0733: 2099 Kloman Street, Baltimore

Inner Harbor West I, LLC, 1700 Benson Street, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/MTA%20Property.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility: No State Master List*:

0
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1347 Kane Street - 61 Kane Street: 61 Kane Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Kane Street.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1353 2101 East Pratt Street - : 2101 East Pratt Street, Baltimore

Pratt and Chester Town Home LLC, 1648 Jackson Street, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/2101%20E%20Pratt%20Street.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*:

&

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No

Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0284 Kaydon Ring & Seal, Inc. - Former Koppers Company, Inc. - PRS, Beazer Materials & Services, Inc.:
Bush & Wicomico Streets; 1600 Wicomico Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0082 Chemical Metals Industries - CMI: 2101 and 2103 Annapolis Road, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Chemical%20Metals%20Ind
ustries%20Inc.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1304 Moorings at Canton - : 2600 Boston Street, Baltimore
Cignal Corporation, 2401 York Road, Timonium MD 21093 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Moorings%20at%20Canton.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MDO0013  Allied Chemical Corp. - Baltimore Works - Honeywell, Inc: Block Street and Wills Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Allied%20Honeywell%20short.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0161 Bayard Station - : Bayard Street and Nanticoke Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*": No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1292  Pistorio Property - : 1601 South Highland Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1287 Port Covington Property- Parcel A - : 301 East Cromwell Street, Baltimore
SBER Port Covington, LLC, 1040 Hull Street, Suite 400, Baltimore MD 21130 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MDO0561 Eastalco Compensatory Storage Yard - : 4000 Fort Armistead Road, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/E%20Alcoa%20Compensat
ory%20Storage%20Fac.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI#:  MD1232 2804 Wilkens Avenue - Coyne Textile Services or 2806 Wilkens Avenue: 2804 Wilkens Avenue,
Baltimore
2804 Wilkens Avenue, LLC, 1110 North Charles Street, Suite 100, Baltimore MD 21201 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Coyne.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Yes Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1238 Pat Blox Property - : 807 North Haven Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1224 Armistead Gardens/Herring Run EPA Sl - Lower Herring Run Park: End of Alricks Way, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:

No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1226 Cold Spring South - : Cold Spring Lane, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0473 Ainsworth Paint Mfg Site - : 3200 East Biddle Street, Baltimore
gilzt(ijr?ore Development Corporation, 36 South Charles Street, Suite 1600, Baltimore MD INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Ainsworth.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility: No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MDO0010  Allied Chemical - Agriculture Plant - : 2000 Race Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/AlliedChemAgricultural.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0191  Scott Street Station - Durrett-Sheppard: Scott Street and Ostend Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/SCOTT%20STREET %20ST
ATION.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1273  Society Cleaners - Snyder's Cleaners; Biscoe Property; 5900 Eastern Ave: 5920 Eastern Avenue,

Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/5900%20Eastern%20Ave.p
df

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1274  Warner Street Wetlands - Ridgley's Cove: 1400-1600 Warner Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Warner%20Street%20Wetlands.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1668 Coyne Textile Off-Site Investigation - : 2804 Wilkens Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD1690 800 Fleet Street - Della Notte; Mo's Crab and Pasta Factory; Duker Alley: 801 Eastern Avenue, 502
Albemarle Street, Baltimore City Duker Alley, Baltimore

801 Eastern Avenue, LLC, 1010 Fleet Street, Suite 300, Baltimore MD 21202 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Fed Facility:

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1691 Schroed| Custom Cleaners - : 5330 Reisterstown Road, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MD1670 Canton Crossing Dock Area (Lot 001) - COPT Dock Area, Exxon Main Terminal: 1410 South
Clinton Street, Baltimore
COPT CCW I, LLC, c/o Corporate Office Prop Trust, 6711 Columbia Gateway Dr, #300, INCULPABLE PERSON
Columbia MD 21224
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1671 Canton Crossing Dock Area (Lot 002) - COPT Dock Area, Exxon Main Terminal: 1460 South
Clinton Street, Baltimore

COPT CCW I, LLC, c/o Corporate Office Prop Trust, 6711 Columbia Gateway Dr, #300, INCULPABLE PERSON

Columbia MD 21046

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1672 Canton Crossing Dock Area (Lot 003) - COPT Dock Area: 1500 South Clinton Street, Baltimore

COPT CCW lll, LLC, c/o Corporate Office Prop Trust, 6711 Columbia Gateway Dr, #300, INCULPABLE PERSON

Columbia MD 21046

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1673 Canton Crossing Dock Area (Lot 004) - COPT Dock Area, Exxon Main Terminal: 1520 South

Clinton Street, Baltimore

COPT Harbour's Edge, LLC, c/o Corporate Office Prop Trust, 6711 Columbia Gateway Dr,

INCULPABLE PERSON
#300, Columbia MD 21224
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1652 Nick's Fish House - : 2600 Insulator Drive, Baltimore
2600 Insulator Drive, LLC, 1000 Key Highway East, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1653  Baltimore Sun - Sun Park Printing Facility: 300 East Cromwell Street, Baltimore

300 East Cromwell Street, LLC, 1000 Key Highway East, Baltimore MD 21230

INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Balt%20Sun.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1654

1321 Key Highway Property - formerly known as 1323 Key Highway; Globe Brewing Company: 132
Key Highway, Baltimore

1323 Key Highway, LLC, 1000 Key Highway East, Baltimore MD 21230
Globe GPG, LLC, 1414 Key Highway, Suite 300A, Baltimore MD 21230

INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1649 201 and 211 West McComas Street - : 201 and 211 West McComas Street, Baltimore

West McComas Street Homes, LLC, 1000 Key Highway East, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1666 Barclay Square Properties - Greenmount Avenue Consolidated: East 20th Street, East 21st Street,
and Worsley Streets, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1619 2101 Race Street - Schuster Concrete; Lyon Conklin: 2101 Race Street and 151 McComas Street,
Baltimore
McComas Street 151, LLC, 841 East Fort Avenue, Suite 249, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MDO0659 Bugle Rental - 1501 N, Chester: 1501 North Chester Street, Baltimore

Mary Harvin Transformation Center Community Development Corporation, 1701 North INCULPABLE PERSON
Chester Street, Baltimore MD 21213
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility: No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1620 4701 O'Donnell Street - Lenmar: 4701 O'Donnell Street, Baltimore

4701 O'Donnell Street, LLC, 1010 Fleet Street, Baltimore MD 21202 INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON
BJ's Wholesale Club, Inc., 25 Research Drive, Westborough MA 01581 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#:  MD1609 1325-1381 Western Avenue - Washington Lumber Company, Montgomery Ward Co Freight
Terminatl, Winchester Homes Warehouse, Mygrant Glass, Pamarcfo Global Gra: 1325-1381
Western Avenue, Baltimore
Western Avenue Associates, LLC, 518 17th Street, Suite 800, Denver CO 80202 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1610 Stadium Square Il Property - Furst Brothers, VacPac, U.S. Post Office, Durapak: 101, 125, 127,

129, 131, 133, 135, 137, 145 West West Street, 1203 & 1223 Leadenhall Street, 150 West Ostend
Street, 1220 Race, Baltimore

Stadium Square Il, LLC, 1 Olympic Place, SUite 1210, Towson MD 21204 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: zztp://mde.marvland.qov/proqrams/Land/MarvIandBrownfieIdVCP/Documents/Stadium%208quare%20|I.p
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1604 Silo Point NPS SPS - Silo Point North Pad Site and South Pad Site: 1700 Beason Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City

BMI #: MD0645 Simpson and Doeller Label Company - East Preston Company; Levinson & Klein Furniture: 2827

East Preston Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Simpson%20-
%20Doeller.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

BMI#:  MD1584

Mount Clare CSX Intermodal Facility Site - : Near Intersection of Georgetown Road and Parksley
Avenue, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing:

No Remediation Ongoing: No

Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP:

No

o

Site Closed/Archived: N

Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP):

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI

Brownfield Assessment Project:

(o]

o

8

Fed Facility:
Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS):
National Priority List (NPL):

State Master List*:

Non-Master List*:

Site Assessment Project:

(o]

o

8

BMI #:

MD1564

2700 Block Property - Millers Square: 301 West 28th Street, 2700, 2718, 2722, 2724 Remington
Avenue, 310 W27th Street, 2727-2733 Fox Street, Baltimore

Millers Square, LLC, 2601 North Howard Street, Baltimore MD 21218

INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1565 2800 Block Property - Millers Square: 301 West 29th Street, Baltimore
Millers Square, LLC, 2601 North Howard Street, Suite 100, Baltimore MD 21218 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1561 Morton Shenk Cleaning Supply - : 412 West Baltimore Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1515 Jarvis Steel - : 3437 9th Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1507 2000 Chesapeake Avenue - Raisin Monumental Company; Amports: 2000 Chesapeake Avenue,
Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1729

2601, 2701 Port Covington Drive, Baltimore

Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County

Port Covington - Fort Covington, Starwood Ceruzzi; Under Armour Port Covington Campus (Block
1053, Lot 10 and 10C): 101 East McComas Street, 101, 103, 201 East Cromwell Street; 2501, 2551

Port Covington LLC (10 and 10C), 4733 Bethesda Avenue, Bethesda MD 20814

Port Covington LLC (10A; 10B; 10D and 10E), 4733 Bethesda Avenue, Suite 650, Bethesda
MD 20814

Starwood Ceruzzi PC LLC, 1720 Post Road, Fairfield CT 06430

101 East Cromwell Street LLC, P.O. Box 151389, Chevy Chase MD 20825

201 East Cromwell Street, LLC, P.O. Box 151389, Chevy Chase MD 20825

2501 Port Covington LLC, P.O. Box 151389, Chevy Chase MD 20825

2551 Port Covington LLC, P.O. Box 151389, Chevy Chase MD 20825

2601 Port Covington, LLC, P.O. Box 151389, Chevy Chase MD 20825

2701 Port Covington LLC, P.O. Box 151389, Chevy Chase MD 20825

UA Port Covington Holdings, LLC, 1020 Hull Street, Third Floor, Baltimore MD 21230

INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON

INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON

INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: No

No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: N

[e]

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Port Covington.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0776 Lafarge Property - : 2401 Kloman Street and 2901 Waterview Avenue, Baltimore
Inner Harbor West Il, LLC, 1700 Beason Street, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/Lafarge.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1454 1302 Key Highway - formerly Countess Service Center: 1302 Key Highway, Baltimore

Key Highway Investment, LLC, 11 South Calvert Street, Suite 2820, Baltimore MD 21202 INCULPABLE PERSON
Key Highway Investment, LLC, 1258 Henry Street, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: zztp://mde.maryland.qov/proqrams/Land/MarvIandBrownfieIdVCP/Documents/1302%20Kev%20Hiqhwav.p
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1455 7 Acre AK Steel Parcel - : 1120 Edison Highway, Baltimore
BTR Biddle, LLC, 1300 York Road, Suite 300, Lutherville MD 21093 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1460 1100 James Street - B & O Railroad Company Stables: 1100 James Street, Baltimore
1100 James, LLC, 784 Washington Blvd, Suite 200, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/1100%20James%20Street
%20Parcel.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MDO0539 Gordon Carton / J.B.MacNeal - Part of Warner Street Properties (VCP): South of intersection of
Warner Street and Worcester Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MDO0571 South Locust Point Marine Terminal - : 2025 E McComas Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: N Site Closed/Archived: N

[e]

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/South%20Locust%20Point
%20Marine%20Terminal.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI#: MDO0554 Bohager - Pennington Avenue Landfill: Aspen Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: Yes
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*": No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

BMI #: MD0169 Kane and Lombard - Kane and Lombard Street Drums: Lombard Street; west of intersection with
Kane Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/LAND/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/KaneLombard.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): Yes Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0176 Colgate Pay Dump - : 6700 Pulaski Highway, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/brownfields/68th Street Dump_Site.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0154 Bowley's Lane Landfill - Herring Run Study: 6101 Bowleys Lane, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Bowleys%20Lane.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1839 Union Stockyard - : 1201 Brunswick Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MD1840 ACECO -: 285 South Hilton Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MD1841  Allied Machinery and Service Company - : 3021 East Madison Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MD1832 Klein Property | Dump - : 3550 Potee Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI#: MD1833 Lebanon Chemical - FMC: 2400 S Clinton Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1834 Lenderking Metal Products - : 1000 South Linwood Avenue, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MD1835 Loudon Park Cemetery Dump Site - : 3800 Frederick Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*": No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MD1823 North Avenue Gateway Il Additional Parcels - : 3016, 3018, 3034, 3036, and 3038 West North
Avenue, Baltimore
glfzt(;w1Avenue Gateway Il Limited Partnership, 191 Main Street, Suite 205, Annapolis MD RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1826 H.A. Wolfe Metals - : Chesapeake Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1845 Brusowankin and Sons Dry Cleaners - : 925 East Baltimore Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI#: MD1846 Emerick and Pennock Properties - Calvert Wholesale Florist: 2001, 2011, and 2013 West
Coldspring Lane, Baltimore
Cold Spring Partners DE LLC, 1777 Reisterstown Road, Suite 245, Baltimore MD 21208 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/EmerickPennock.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1847 1238 Light Street - Seidel Cleaners, 1240 Light Street, 1242 Light Street: 1238 Light Street,
Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: Yes
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1848 Capitol Cleaners - : 1525 West Baltimore Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1849 Chesapeake Chemical Company - : 3919 East Lombard Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: N Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI#: MD1850 Consolidated Dry Cleaners - Arcade Cleaners & Laundry Inc.: 3201 Nobel Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*": No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

BMI#: MD1851 Dry Clean Super - Gordon Dry Cleaner, Discount Supply Co, Dry Clean Max, Sun Cleaners: 1119
East Monument Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: N

o

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MD1852 Lavanderia de Pueblo - Fells Point Cleaners: 119 South Broadway Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI#: MD1853 Globe Solvents - Woodrow H Kratz: 16 South Calverton Road, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Fed Facility: State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): Non-Master List*: No

g &5
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Brownfield Assessment Project: National Priority List (NPL): Site Assessment Project: Yes
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Baltimore City

BMI #: MD1854 Exelon Building Block 1815 Lot 2 - Area 1 Harbor Point, Exelon Building, Allied Signal, Allied
Chemical, Baltimore Works: 1000 Wills Street, Land Unit 2, Baltimore

Harbor Point Parcel 2 Holdings, LLC, 1300 Thames Street, Suite 10, Baltimore MD 21231 INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1855 Isaac Cohen & Sons - Superior Service Inc.: 419 West Baltimore Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

BMI #: MD1837  Superior Service Cleaners - : 419 East Baltimore Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): N

[e]

Non-Master List*: N

[e]

& & &

Brownfield Assessment Project: National Priority List (NPL): N

[e]

Site Assessment Project: Yes

BMI #: MD1787 Haven Overlook - Includes 601 South Haven Street (VCP); Includes 715 South Haven Street (VCP):
601 and 715 South Haven Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI#: MD1795 Excelsior Cleaners - EPA MD#654: 4216 Edmondson Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/LAND/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Excelsior%20Cleaners.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

BMI#: MD1796 Riverside Shop - Part of MD-1325 (CSX Riverside Yard (Locust Point)); Riverside Yard, Baltimore &
Ohio, Chesapeake & Ohio, Chessie: 1600 Ludlow Street, Baltimore

Maryland Transit Administration, Office of Planning, 6 St. Paul Street, 9th Floor, Baltimore RESPONSIBLE PERSON
MD 21202

CSX Transportation, Inc., One Bell Crossing, Selkirk NY 12158 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD1793 North Avenue Gateway Il - : 3000, 3006-3052 West North Avenue and 1900-1904 North Longwood
Street, Baltimore

North Avenue Gateway Limited Partnership, 191 Main Street, Suite 205, Annapolis MD INCULPABLE PERSON

21401

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1809 Amesteam Generators - : 219 East 25th Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1810 Apex Cleaners - : 218 East Baltimore Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: N Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MD1811 B&O Chesapeake - : 1225 S Chesapeake Ave, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*": No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MD1812 Baltimore City Zoo Dump - : Druid Hill Park, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

BMI #: MD1806 Port Covington Lot 11A - Tidewater Yacht, Part of Port Covington Parcel B: 301 East McComas
Street, East Cromwell Street, Baltimore

Tidewater Holdings, LLC, 1020 Key Highway East, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI#: MD1807 Former Millennium Specialty Chemicals - St. Helena Manufacturing: 2701 Broening Highway,

Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1816 Braddish Avenue Landfill - Blue Ridge Fuel Corporation: 1300 Braddish Avenue, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
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Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*:
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*:
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project:
BMI#: MD1817 Cardinal Gibbons High School Dump - St. Mary's Industrial School: 1100 Caton Avenue, Balti
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility: ~ No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MD1820  Druid Hill Park Dump - : 3201 Clipper Mill Road, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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Baltimore City

BMI #: MD1821  Warwick Apartments - RAJ Plastics; JLN Construction Services, LLC; Avalon Consulting Services,
Inc.: 300 North Warwick Avenue, Baltimore

300 N. Warwick, LLLP, 222 Severn Avenue, Building 7-14, Suite 15, Annapolis MD 21403 INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Warwick%20Apts Feb2017.

pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1743

Edgehill Mews - American Builders & Contractors Supply Co., Inc.: 3901 Buena Vista Avenue
(Rear), Baltimore

Edgehill Mews, LLC, 5601 Newbury Street, Baltimore MD 21209

INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/Edgehill%20Mews.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1744 3800 Buena Vista Avenue - Ober Woodworking: 3800 Buena Vista Avenue, Baltimore
Alpha Business Center Partners, LLC, 1340 Smith Avenue, Suite 200, Baltimore MD 21209 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1745 Pleasant View Gardens Apartments - : St. Matthews Street at East Street (201 N. Aisquith Street),
Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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BMI #: MD1713 1600 Harford Avenue - Former Stop, Shop & Save: 1600 Harford Avenue, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing:

Withdrawn from VCP:

Yes
No

Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1716 Erdman Shopping Center - : 3901 Erdman Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD0652 American Cleaners - : 1600 Light Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/American%20Cleaners.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI#: MD1695 Gloria/Bellona Cleaners - : 5718 York Road, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MD1698 Bea Sharp Cleaners - : 2303-9 E. Jefferson Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1699 Laundry City - Tri Star Auto: 3101 W. Belvedere Avenue, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes

BMI #: MD1707 Westport Property - Combines Westport Waterfront Properties, Carr-Lowery Glass Co, Fomer
Westport Generating Station, Former MTA, Cockey's Enterpri: 2001, 2033, 2099, 2101, 2201, 2401
Kloman Street; 2841 Waterview Avenue and bed of Kloman Street adjacent to 2101 Kloman,

Baltimore
Westport Property Investments, LLC, 1000 Key Highway East, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Currently Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1746 1301 Warner Street - Warner Wetlands: 1301 Warner Street, Baltimore
1301 WSED, LLC, 1 Olympic Place, Suite 1210, Towson MD 21204 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1747 1650 Union Avenue - Pepsi Bottling Plant: 1650 Union Avenue, Baltimore
IDAC Tailgate, LLC, c/o Himmelrich Associates, Inc.; 1340 Smith Avenue, Suite 200, INCULPABLE PERSON
Baltimore MD 21209
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City

BMI#: MD1750 Whole Foods/BCI Site - 711 S. Central Avenue: 711 S. Central Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: Yes Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1753 203 West McComas Street - : 203 West McComas Street, Baltimore
West McComas Street Homes, LLC, 1000 Key Highway East, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#:  MD1779 Metro West Property - Social Security Administration: 300 and 400 North Greene Street, Baltimore

Greene Street Ventures, LLC, PO Box 196, Stevenson MD 21153 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1780 New Shiloh Family Apartments - Cloverland Farms Dairy Factory: 1930 Windsor Avenue, Baltimore
Unity Properties, Inc., 26 North Fulton Avenue, Baltimore MD 21223 INCULPABLE PERSON
Bon Secours New Shiloh Il Limited Partnership, c/o Unity Properties, Inc. 26 North Fulton INCULPABLE PERSON
Avenue, Baltimore MD 21223
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: g:tp://mde.marvland.qov/proqrams/Land/MarvIandBrownfieIdVCP/Documents/New%ZOShiIoh%20FamiIv.p
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1781 205 and 213 West McComas Street - : 205, 207 and 213 West McComas Street, Baltimore

West McComas Street Homes, LLC, 1000 Key Highway East, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1783 Baltimore American Ice Co. - : 2100 West Franklin Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1765 Hoen Lithograph - : 2101 East Biddle Street, Baltimore
2101 East Biddle LLC, 2400 Boston Street, Suite 404, Baltimore MD 21224 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1763 Carey Machinery and Supply - : 3501 Brehms Lane, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: Yes National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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BMI#: MD1927 Clean Best Cleaners - : 4414 Edmondson Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL:
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI #: MD1928 1300 Warner Street - Holtite Manufacturiong Cats Paw Rubber Plant: 1300 Warner Street,
Baltimore
1300 WSED, LLC, 1525 Russell Street, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1687 Cristal - : 3801 Fort Armistead Road, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1922 JS Young Property - Lighthouse Point: 2700, 2701, 2740, 2742, 2744, 2748-2750 Lighthouse Point
East, Baltimore

2700 Lighthouse Point, LLC, 900 East Fort Avenue, Suite 900, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*:

No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

57 * State Master and Non-Master Lists replaced by Brownfield Master Inventory (BMl)




@ Brownfield Master Inventory (BMI) Report - Active Sites, By County

2T July 02, 2018
Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1923 2760 Lighthouse Point Property - Lighthouse Point: 2760 Lighthouse Point East, Baltimore
2760 Lighthouse Point, LLC, 900 East Fort Avenue, Suite 900, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1924 Lighthouse Point Garage Property - 2702 & 2772 Lightouse Point East, Lower Level: 2702 & 2772
Lighthouse Point East, Lower Level, Baltimore

Lighthouse Point Garage Unit, LLC, 900 East Fort Avenue, Suite 900, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1909

1800 South Clinton Street Property - American Smelting & Refining Co; Lebanon Chemical Corp;
Fertilizer Manufacturing Coop; Baltimore Copper Smelting & Rolling; etc: 1800 South Clinton Street,

Baltimore

Clinton Street Marina, LLC, 900 East Fort Avenue, Suite 900, Baltimore MD 21224 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No

Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1910

Clinton Street Properties - Davine Construction, Pipeway Energy Construction, Baltimore City DPW,

Baltimore City Bureau of Solid Waste: 1701-1727 South Clinton Street; 3311 Eastbourne Avenue
and an Unnamed Alley, Baltimore

Clinton Street Industrial, LLC, 900 East Fort Avenue, Suite 900, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility: No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1529 BGE Property (Proposed Lot 6A) - Baltimore Gas and Electric: 2105 West Coldspring Lane,

Baltimore
Cold Spring Partners DE LLC, 1777 Reisterstown Road, Suite 245, Baltimore MD 21208 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No

Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1530 BGE Property (Proposed Lots 6B & 8/9) - Baltimore Gas and Electric: 2105 West Coldspring Lane,
Baltimore

Cold Spring Partners Il LLC, 1777 Reisterstown Raod, Sutie 245, Baltimore MD 21208 INCULPABLE PERSON

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#  MD1904 527 Gold Street -: 527 Gold Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL:
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1930 Northwood Plaza - Northwood Commons: 1500-1590 Havenwood Road, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL:
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City

BMI #: MD1897 2300 South Hanover Street - CALC, Center for Aquatic Life and Conservation: 2300 South Hanover
Street, Baltimore

2300 South Hanver Street, LLC, 1000 Key Highway East, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1898 Canton Crossing Retail Phase 2 - Standard Oil Refinery; Exxon/Exxon Mobil: 3901 Boston Street,
Baltimore
BCP Investors Il LLC, 1616 Whetstone Way, Baltimore MD 21224 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  Yes Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Factsheet not available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#  MD1899 209 West McComas Street - : 209 West McComas Street, Baltimore
West McComas Street Homes, LLC, 1000 Key Highway East, Baltimore MD 21230 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1879 New Paris Cleaners (Baltimore City) - New Patterson Cleaners: 3019 East Baltimore Street,
Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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BMI #: MD1876  Spiniello Companies - Former Doracon & Southern Can; Part of Fomer Southern Can Brownfields
Site (MD1063): 3500 East Biddle Street, Baltimore

Spiniello Companies, 3500 East Biddle Street, Baltimore MD 21213 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/Land/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/asset
s/document/brownfields/Former_Southern_Can_Company.pdf

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI#: MD1861 Lexington Gateway Property - Six Parcels Along West Clay Street: 213 & 215 Park Avenue, 208 &
210 North Liberty Street, 105 & 109 West Clay Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1865 Paul and Dell Cleaners - 1823 Eastern Ave: 500 Wolfe Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
BMI#: MD1466  Garrett Street Dump/Klein Property Il Dump - : 100 Garrett Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: Yes
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Baltimore City

BMI#:  MD1920 2700 Hollins Ferry Road - SCM Chemicals, Patapsco Valley Sales, Comfort Spring Corp. Nachmand
Corp., Ambassador Cleaning, Bottom Line Janitorial: 2700 Hollins Ferry Road, Baltimore

Thomson-Sherwood, LTD, 2700 Hollins Ferry Road, Baltimore MD 21230 RESPONSIBLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1469 Bainbridge Multi-Family Development - Federal Hill - Bainbridge Federal Hill; 501 East Cross Street:
1100-1200 Key Highway, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Fed Facility: No State Master List*:

No o]
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1487 New Shiloh Baptist Church - : 2100 North Monroe Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1488 Eager Park - : West of Wolfe Street between East Biddle and Ashland Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City

BMI #: MD1493  Walbrook Mill and Lumber Yard (and adjoining townhouses/vacant lot) - Walbrook Lumber Yard
(Facility 6749): 2636, 2654, 2656, 2658, 2660, and 2662 West North Avenue & 1901 Braddish
Avenue, Baltimore

Walbrook CORE LLC, 175 Admiral Cochrane Drive, Suite 201, Annapolis MD 21401 INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1903 Former Cambridge Iron & Metal Scrap Yard - : 2030 Aliceanna Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI#: MD1905 Canton Crossing -: 1516 Baylis Street and 1501 Highland Avenue, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: No Fact Sheet Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1907 Somerset Courts Extension Project - : 1400 Monument Street, Baltimore
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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Baltimore City
BMI #: MD1894 3400 Boston Street - Kaufman Electric Company: 3400 Boston Street, Baltimore

3400 Boston St, LLC, 1010 Fleet Street, Suite 300, Baltimore MD 21224 INCULPABLE PERSON
INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: http://mde.maryland.gov/programs/LAND/MarylandBrownfieldVCP/Documents/3400%20Boston.pdf
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No

BMI #: MD1914 Port Covington Comprehensive Soil Management Plan Stock Piles - : On Lot 1B, 100 East Cromwel
Street, Baltimore

Assessment Ongoing: No Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No

Withdrawn from VCP: No Site Closed/Archived: No

Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.

Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): No Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
BMI #: MD1918  Baltimore Sun Building Property - : 401, 501, and 601 North Calvert Street, Baltimore
ATAPCO BALTIMORE |, LLC, One South Street, Suite 2800, Baltimore MD 21202 INCULPABLE PERSON
Assessment Ongoing: Yes Remediation Ongoing: No Determination Issued: No
Withdrawn from VCP:  No Site Closed/Archived: No
Factsheet URL: Fact Sheet Not Available.
Voluntary Cleanup Program (VCP): Yes Fed Facility:  No State Master List*: No
Groundwater Investigation Site (GWI No Frm. Used Def. Site (FUDS): No Non-Master List*: No
Brownfield Assessment Project: No National Priority List (NPL): No Site Assessment Project: No
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